Trading-off Accuracy vs Energy in Multicore
Processors via Evolutionary Algorithms
Combining Loop Perforation and Static
Analysis-Based Scheduling
Zorana Banković1, Umer Liqat1, and Pedro López-Garćıa1,2(B)
1 IMDEA Software Institute, Madrid, Spain
2 Spanish Council for Scientific Research (CSIC), Madrid, Spain

than a realistic estimation of energy consumption. This can explain the big
confidence intervals. Since the acceptable level of error is small, we could observe
that in the final result only tasks that perform FIR could skip a few iterations,
while some of the tasks that perform biquad could skip one iteration at most,
since the number of iterations is bigger in FIR than in the case of the biquad
cascade. In Table 4 we present an example of a part of an output containing tasks
where loop perforation was applied, where the maximal acceptable error is 10−6.
In the table, for each task, we show the original number of loop iterations, the
number of loop iterations after applying loop perforation, and N , where every
N -th loop is skipped. The actual error of this example is 7.8 · 10−7, but we still
achieve significant energy savings.
700 Z. Banković et al.
Table 4. Result of an experiment: tasks whose final number of loop iterations has been
changed.
Task Original num. of loop iterations Final num. of loop iterations N
FIR97-1 97 87 9
FIR85-1 85 76 9
FIR121-1 121 108 9
FIR109-1 109 104 21
FIR97-2 97 96 96
FIR85-2 85 84 84
FIR121-2 121 120 120
FIR109-2 109 108 108
FIR97-3 97 87 9
FIR85-3 85 76 9
FIR121-3 121 108 9
FIR109-3 109 97 9
FIR85-4 85 84 1
FIR121-3 121 81 3
FIR109-3 109 97 9
4 Related Work
In the existing literature techniques that include QoS as an objective in schedul-